
TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Derby North Middle S 45 4-8-9-11-13(14)(27) 32:20 6:28

2 Newton Middle Schoo 65 3-6-15-20-21(30)(33) 33:02 6:37

3 McPherson Middle Sc 84 1-10-17-24-32(34)(36) 33:30 6:42

4 Lakewood 85 5-7-18-26-29(31)(35) 33:40 6:44

5 Derby Middle School 105 16-19-22-23-25(37)(39) 34:32 6:55

6 Hutchinson Middle Sc 120 2-12-28-38-40 37:01 7:25

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Seth Madron 7 918 McPherson Mid 1 6:02.74 ---

2 Barrett Yoder 7 857 Hutchinson Mid 2 6:05.70 0:03.7

3 Simon Hodge 7 937 Newton Middle 3 6:10.29 0:08.3

4 Elmore Jacob 7 464 Derby North Mi 4 6:13.54 0:11.6

5 Christian Dimaplas 7 872 Lakewood 5 6:16.46 0:14.5

6 Ben Friesen-Guhr 7 934 Newton Middle 6 6:19.09 0:17.1

7 Rylan  Humphrey 7 974 Salina South M - 6:20.22 0:18.3

8 Inavion Lewis 7 884 Lakewood 7 6:25.38 0:23.4

9 Jesseph Kale 7 467 Derby North Mi 8 6:27.80 0:25.8

10 Toller Phipps 7 476 Derby North Mi 9 6:29.69 0:27.7

11 Wesley Wurm 7 923 McPherson Mid 10 6:29.73 0:27.8

12 Franke Evan 7 459 Derby North Mi 11 6:33.28 0:31.3

13 Jack Seybert 7 852 Hutchinson Mid 12 6:34.11 0:32.2

14 Hedden Alex 7 453 Derby North Mi 13 6:35.55 0:33.6

15 Waren Taylor 7 477 Derby North Mi (14) 6:36.01 0:34.1

16 Ben Crawford 7 929 Newton Middle 15 6:39.79 0:37.8

17 Trenton Cooksey 7 491 Derby Middle S 16 6:40.57 0:38.6

18 Michael Morgan 7 919 McPherson Mid 17 6:44.79 0:42.8

19 Cooper Cobb 7 869 Lakewood 18 6:51.64 0:49.7

20 Bailey Kazyak 7 503 Derby Middle S 19 6:53.68 0:51.7

21 Caleb Koontz 7 938 Newton Middle 20 6:54.41 0:52.5

22 Anthony Martinez 7 975 Salina South M - 6:55.05 0:53.1

23 Cody Eye 7 932 Newton Middle 21 6:57.62 0:55.7

24 Andrew Cloud 7 482 Derby Middle S 22 6:58.09 0:56.1

25 Charlie Stansfield 7 483 Derby Middle S 23 6:58.21 0:56.3

26 Joshua Everhart 7 910 McPherson Mid 24 7:00.42 0:58.5

27 Carson Thrailkill 7 589 Derby Middle S 25 7:00.89 0:58.9

28 Nolan Soukup 7 894 Lakewood 26 7:01.02 0:59.1

29 Stanton Blake 7 455 Derby North Mi (27) 7:01.55 0:59.6

30 Caleb Ybarra 7 856 Hutchinson Mid 28 7:03.66 1:01.7

31 Gavin Dodge 7 874 Lakewood 29 7:05.14 1:03.2

32 Dylan Petz 7 941 Newton Middle (30) 7:06.39 1:04.4

33 Nolan Puckett 7 888 Lakewood (31) 7:06.79 1:04.8

34 Day Caleb 7 456 Derby North Mi - 7:08.33 1:06.4

35 Joseph Gogadi 7 972 Salina South M - 7:10.23 1:08.3

36 Simon Boese 7 906 McPherson Mid 32 7:11.46 1:09.5

37 Bobby Southern 7 948 Newton Middle (33) 7:11.80 1:09.8

38 Brayden Keane 7 916 McPherson Mid (34) 7:14.34 1:12.4

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

39 Edwards Aiden 7 452 Derby North Mi - 7:15.49 1:13.5

40 Joey Thiessen 7 950 Newton Middle - 7:20.44 1:18.5

41 Trey Collins 7 870 Lakewood (35) 7:22.57 1:20.6

42 Lucas Nutter 7 886 Lakewood - 7:32.13 1:30.2

43 Ty Kraemer 7 917 McPherson Mid (36) 7:33.59 1:31.6

44 Damien Anderson 7 868 Lakewood - 7:39.83 1:37.9

45 Pierre Mason 7 511 Derby Middle S (37) 7:42.24 1:40.3

46 Connor Olson 7 920 McPherson Mid - 7:47.79 1:45.8

47 Ethan Lorimor 7 885 Lakewood - 7:55.30 1:53.3

48 Elder Josh 7 466 Derby North Mi - 7:56.06 1:54.1

49 Andrew Fields 7 876 Lakewood - 8:07.33 2:05.4

50 Frizzell Hunter 7 462 Derby North Mi - 8:13.58 2:11.6

51 Evan Howard 7 844 Hutchinson Mid 38 8:14.72 2:12.8

52 Jhordan Brown 7 907 McPherson Mid - 8:25.84 2:23.9

53 Sprecker Eric 7 458 Derby North Mi - 8:33.43 2:31.5

54 Sam Revel 7 944 Newton Middle - 8:37.05 2:35.1

55 Relf Jordan 7 465 Derby North Mi - 8:44.21 2:42.3

56 Kelvin Peterson 7 921 McPherson Mid - 8:47.86 2:45.9

57 Chad Boone 7 488 Derby Middle S (39) 8:52.10 2:50.1

58 Colson Hicks 7 914 McPherson Mid - 8:55.78 2:53.8

59 Seamus Pope 7 851 Hutchinson Mid 40 9:01.85 2:59.9

60 Tristan Welliver 7 593 Derby Middle S - 9:05.31 3:03.4

61 Aiden Hernandez 7 502 Derby Middle S - 10:02.91 4:01.0

62 Kyser Lamb 7 504 Derby Middle S - 10:35.68 4:33.7
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Salina South MS 35 3-4-7-10-11(14)(21) 34:24 6:53

2 Derby Middle School 63 2-5-15-19-22(26)(31) 35:27 7:06

3 Derby North Middle S 66 6-9-13-18-20(23)(27) 35:36 7:08

4 Hutchinson Middle Sc 109 1-24-25-29-30(33)(40) 36:58 7:24

5 McPherson Middle Sc 127 8-16-32-35-36(37)(38) 38:05 7:37

6 Lakewood 130 12-17-28-34-39 38:32 7:43

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Stella Foster 7 830 Hutchinson Mid 1 6:23.61 ---

2 Gretta McEntire 7 772 Derby Middle S 2 6:35.31 0:12.4

3 Kylie Arnold 7 953 Salina South M 3 6:39.10 0:16.1

4 Grace Allen 7 952 Salina South M 4 6:45.66 0:22.7

5 Audrey Steinert 7 777 Derby Middle S 5 6:51.05 0:28.1

6 Albright Mackenly 7 792 Derby North Mi 6 6:53.25 0:30.3

7 Lainey Brown 7 956 Salina South M 7 6:54.60 0:31.6

8 Abigail Lawrence 7 899 McPherson Mid 8 6:56.28 0:33.3

9 Morgan McComas 8 794 Derby North Mi 9 6:57.05 0:34.1

10 Kalysa Hamel 7 961 Salina South M 10 7:01.50 0:38.5

11 Sydney Peterson 7 967 Salina South M 11 7:02.53 0:39.6

12 Bethany  Schulte 7 866 Lakewood 12 7:02.66 0:39.7

13 Monaghan Abigal 7 781 Derby North Mi 13 7:06.92 0:44.0

14 Ella Mayes 7 925 Newton Middle - 7:10.59 0:47.6

15 Lainey Howard 7 962 Salina South M (14) 7:13.36 0:50.4

16 Selah Herrera 7 769 Derby Middle S 15 7:14.46 0:51.5

17 Reiley Bartel 7 895 McPherson Mid 16 7:15.06 0:52.1

18 Cora White 7 867 Lakewood 17 7:15.93 0:53.0

19 Medina Frani 7 789 Derby North Mi 18 7:16.69 0:53.7

20 Jennifer Simon 7 775 Derby Middle S 19 7:17.92 0:55.0

21 Cooper Brooke 7 784 Derby North Mi 20 7:21.35 0:58.4

22 Brooklynn Needham 7 965 Salina South M (21) 7:25.75 1:02.8

23 Alexis Silva 7 774 Derby Middle S 22 7:27.51 1:04.6

24 Whalen Monica 7 795 Derby North Mi (23) 7:28.75 1:05.8

25 Claire Barnes 7 828 Hutchinson Mid 24 7:33.39 1:10.4

26 Hayley Rodriguez 7 836 Hutchinson Mid 25 7:34.55 1:11.6

27 Emery Squires 7 776 Derby Middle S (26) 7:36.26 1:13.3

28 Samantha  Lees 7 791 Derby North Mi (27) 7:36.86 1:13.9

29 Annalyse Chamberlin 7 957 Salina South M - 7:39.92 1:17.0

30 Aundrea Martinez 7 863 Lakewood 28 7:41.55 1:18.6

31 Sadye Patterson 7 835 Hutchinson Mid 29 7:42.64 1:19.7

32 Kaylee Unruh 7 839 Hutchinson Mid 30 7:43.17 1:20.2

33 Avery Sears 7 773 Derby Middle S (31) 7:43.27 1:20.3

34 Emmy Latham 7 964 Salina South M - 7:45.35 1:22.4

35 Evangeline Elder 7 897 McPherson Mid 32 7:47.44 1:24.5

36 Moeder Marlee 7 793 Derby North Mi - 7:47.94 1:25.0

37 Addie Weisaar 7 970 Salina South M - 7:48.20 1:25.2

38 Brynne Hobart 7 832 Hutchinson Mid (33) 7:50.00 1:27.0

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

39 Katrina Turner 7 779 Derby Middle S - 7:51.23 1:28.3

40 Katelyn Botz 7 860 Lakewood 34 7:52.16 1:29.2

41 Bridget McAdam 7 771 Derby Middle S - 7:54.33 1:31.4

42 Marissa Pearcy 7 902 McPherson Mid 35 7:56.96 1:34.0

43 Elly Greenwood 7 768 Derby Middle S - 8:00.58 1:37.6

44 Adriana Villalobos 7 903 McPherson Mid 36 8:09.05 1:46.1

45 Ebony Patton 7 901 McPherson Mid (37) 8:16.13 1:53.2

46 Zoe Norton 7 966 Salina South M - 8:16.69 1:53.7

47 Kenya Flescher 7 960 Salina South M - 8:26.98 2:04.0

48 Riley Brown 7 896 McPherson Mid (38) 8:30.12 2:07.2

49 Katelynn Tiffany 7 778 Derby Middle S - 8:31.20 2:08.2

50 Soto Elise 7 788 Derby North Mi - 8:37.96 2:15.0

51 Zoe Burmaster 7 861 Lakewood 39 8:39.39 2:16.4

52 Camdyn Wade 7 780 Derby Middle S - 8:40.58 2:17.6

53 Katelyn Dilbeck 7 829 Hutchinson Mid (40) 8:54.15 2:31.2

54 Kendall Meininger 7 834 Hutchinson Mid - 9:10.03 2:47.1

55 Shelby Stolzenburg 7 969 Salina South M - 9:21.78 2:58.8

56 Tori Mae 7 770 Derby Middle S - 9:53.26 3:30.3

57 Allison Blandin 7 924 Newton Middle - 10:01.24 3:38.3

58 Analaura Edwards 7 766 Derby Middle S - 10:01.32 3:38.4

59 Lydia Swank 7 838 Hutchinson Mid - 10:35.45 4:12.5

60 Emily Fincher 7 898 McPherson Mid - 12:11.84 5:48.9
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Newton Middle Schoo 31 2-5-7-8-9(12)(17) 46:40 9:20

2 Hutchinson Middle Sc 59 1-10-11-18-19(25)(33) 48:52 9:47

3 Derby Middle School 75 6-13-14-20-22(23)(31) 50:20 10:04

4 Lakewood 90 4-15-16-27-28(29)(32) 51:05 10:13

5 McPherson Middle Sc 140 3-24-34-39-40(41) 57:00 11:24

6 Derby North Middle S 148 21-26-30-35-36(37)(38) 55:37 11:08

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Bobby Garland 8 842 Hutchinson Mid 1 8:53.28 ---

2 Luke Schmidt 8 946 Newton Middle 2 9:06.03 0:13.1

3 Cody Achilles 8 904 McPherson Mid 3 9:07.47 0:14.5

4 Nathan Farmer 8 875 Lakewood 4 9:08.82 0:15.9

5 Creed Ekerberg 8 931 Newton Middle 5 9:10.47 0:17.5

6 Cameron Shaner 8 578 Derby Middle S 6 9:11.62 0:18.7

7 Santiago Fernandez 8 933 Newton Middle 7 9:26.99 0:34.0

8 Alex Sanchez 8 945 Newton Middle 8 9:27.46 0:34.5

9 Elijah Edwards 8 930 Newton Middle 9 9:28.79 0:35.8

10 Jake Huhs 8 845 Hutchinson Mid 10 9:37.40 0:44.4

11 Jack Petermann 8 849 Hutchinson Mid 11 9:43.11 0:50.2

12 Alex Littlejohn 8 940 Newton Middle (12) 9:48.69 0:55.7

13 Nick Highsmith 8 973 Salina South M - 9:56.47 1:03.5

14 Dylan Roe 8 529 Derby Middle S 13 9:57.46 1:04.5

15 Jonathan  Cambell 8 490 Derby Middle S 14 10:05.21 1:12.3

16 Jacob Deleon 8 871 Lakewood 15 10:08.76 1:15.8

17 McCabe Green 8 878 Lakewood 16 10:08.98 1:16.0

18 John Koontz 8 939 Newton Middle (17) 10:09.03 1:16.1

19 Brett Stewart 8 854 Hutchinson Mid 18 10:09.86 1:16.9

20 Trev Golubski 8 935 Newton Middle - 10:14.49 1:21.5

21 Nick  Schutz 8 978 Salina South M - 10:17.57 1:24.6

22 Kyle Stenzel 8 949 Newton Middle - 10:21.13 1:28.2

23 Kolton Sims 8 853 Hutchinson Mid 19 10:27.91 1:35.0

24 Braiden Bankston 8 486 Derby Middle S 20 10:32.02 1:39.1

25 Moeder Max 8 469 Derby North Mi 21 10:32.32 1:39.4

26 Bryce Schreiber 8 560 Derby Middle S 22 10:32.76 1:39.8

27 Collin Westfall 8 582 Derby Middle S (23) 10:35.27 1:42.3

28 Liam Seron 8 922 McPherson Mid 24 10:40.46 1:47.5

29 Wyatt Johnson 8 846 Hutchinson Mid (25) 10:42.26 1:49.3

30 Eric Wagner 8 951 Newton Middle - 10:43.97 1:51.0

31 Jakob Senn 8 947 Newton Middle - 10:46.79 1:53.8

32 Sam Griffitt 8 461 Derby North Mi 26 10:48.59 1:55.6

33 Collister Ryan 8 891 Lakewood 27 10:48.77 1:55.8

34 Collin Geinsler 8 877 Lakewood 28 10:48.95 1:56.0

35 Avery Regier 8 890 Lakewood (29) 10:50.73 1:57.8

36 Juan Porras 8 943 Newton Middle - 10:52.30 1:59.3

37 Peyton Lake 8 468 Derby North Mi 30 10:52.72 1:59.8

38 Landon Cooper 8 493 Derby Middle S (31) 10:55.35 2:02.4

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

39 Ryan Sheahan 8 893 Lakewood (32) 10:55.65 2:02.7

40 Lance Goering 8 843 Hutchinson Mid (33) 10:57.42 2:04.5

41 Will Ryan 8 892 Lakewood - 10:57.95 2:05.0

42 Sam Boese 8 905 McPherson Mid 34 10:59.22 2:06.3

43 Tyler Lang 8 848 Hutchinson Mid - 11:03.11 2:10.2

44 Ashton Duft 8 495 Derby Middle S - 11:07.72 2:14.8

45 Jacob Unruh 8 855 Hutchinson Mid - 11:13.14 2:20.2

46 Auston Rageth 8 889 Lakewood - 11:15.43 2:22.5

47 Kiedis Lavender 8 882 Lakewood - 11:16.07 2:23.1

48 Noah Bachicha 8 485 Derby Middle S - 11:18.67 2:25.7

49 Alexis Jasso 8 879 Lakewood - 11:19.65 2:26.7

50 Raif Morgan 8 473 Derby North Mi 35 11:21.68 2:28.7

51 Ben Dixon 8 873 Lakewood - 11:29.13 2:36.2

52 Logan  Johnson 8 881 Lakewood - 11:30.02 2:37.1

53 Jacob Phillips 8 942 Newton Middle - 11:30.93 2:38.0

54 Aysun Probasco 8 520 Derby Middle S - 11:43.06 2:50.1

55 Austin Phinney 8 850 Hutchinson Mid - 11:53.83 3:00.9

56 Jeshua Foss 8 501 Derby Middle S - 11:59.01 3:06.1

57 Brandon Whitehurst 8 480 Derby North Mi 36 12:00.99 3:08.0

58 Teemont Chay 8 457 Derby North Mi (37) 12:03.35 3:10.4

59 Josue Jimenez 8 880 Lakewood - 12:05.07 3:12.1

60 DaQuession Lewis 8 883 Lakewood - 12:17.57 3:24.6

61 Monk Isaiah 8 463 Derby North Mi (38) 12:28.25 3:35.3

62 Brennan Pavey 8 887 Lakewood - 12:28.28 3:35.3

63 Zane Harder 8 936 Newton Middle - 12:33.57 3:40.6

64 Alex Houston 8 915 McPherson Mid 39 12:37.96 3:45.0

65 Blagg Austin 8 454 Derby North Mi - 12:46.10 3:53.1

66 Gabriel Garcia 8 971 Salina South M - 12:46.11 3:53.2

67 Zac Butler 8 908 McPherson Mid 40 13:34.10 4:41.1

68 Ben Palivan 8 474 Derby North Mi - 14:18.38 5:25.4

69 Alexander Fagan 8 911 McPherson Mid (41) 14:23.64 5:30.7

70 Zachery Bryan 8 841 Hutchinson Mid - 14:46.77 5:53.8
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Salina South MS 15 1-2-3-4-5 56:00 11:12

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Haley Krous 8 963 Salina South M 1 10:13.87 ---

2 Draya Baker 8 783 Derby North Mi - 10:23.43 0:10.5

3 Morgan Fischer 8 959 Salina South M 2 10:34.16 0:21.2

4 Aneesa Abdul-Hameed 8 764 Derby Middle S - 10:48.73 0:35.8

5 Sarah Schrage 8 968 Salina South M 3 10:55.58 0:42.6

6 Alex Adams 8 858 Lakewood - 11:09.00 0:56.0

7 Layla Gonzalez 8 767 Derby Middle S - 11:15.32 1:02.4

8 Catalina Palacios 8 900 McPherson Mid - 11:21.80 1:08.8

9 Acacia Penner 8 926 Newton Middle - 11:22.65 1:09.7

10 Kaitlyn  Bergmann 8 954 Salina South M 4 11:29.18 1:16.2

11 Kaylee Curtis 8 787 Derby North Mi - 11:29.19 1:16.2

12 Syrah Caughron 8 785 Derby North Mi - 12:20.04 2:07.1

13 Adonijah Cummings 8 765 Derby Middle S - 12:26.06 2:13.1

14 Olivia Moore 8 865 Lakewood - 12:31.14 2:18.2

15 Christina Easley 8 958 Salina South M 5 12:46.63 2:33.7

16 Maritza Jimenez 8 833 Hutchinson Mid - 13:09.06 2:56.1

17 Bell Chelse 8 786 Derby North Mi - 14:19.62 4:06.7

18 Amanda Hays 8 862 Lakewood - 14:57.53 4:44.6

19 Kaitlynn Gibson 8 831 Hutchinson Mid - 15:29.64 5:16.7

20 Kira Sheppard 8 837 Hutchinson Mid - 15:50.83 5:37.9
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8th Girls 1.5 Mile Final Results



TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Derby North Middle S 23 4-9-10(12)(14) 19:12 6:24

2 Newton Middle Schoo 24 3-6-15(20)(22) 19:10 6:24

3 McPherson Middle Sc 29 1-11-17(25)(31) 19:18 6:26

4 Lakewood 31 5-8-18(27)(29) 19:34 6:32

5 Hutchinson Middle Sc 43 2-13-28(32)(33) 19:44 6:35

6 Derby Middle School 58* 16-19-23(24)(26) 20:33 6:51

7 Salina South MS 58* 7-21-30 20:26 6:49

*Tiebreakers

Derby Middle School 16 19 23 24 Salina
South
MS

7

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Seth Madron 7 918 McPherson Mid 1 6:02.74 ---

2 Barrett Yoder 7 857 Hutchinson Mid 2 6:05.70 0:03.7

3 Simon Hodge 7 937 Newton Middle 3 6:10.29 0:08.3

4 Elmore Jacob 7 464 Derby North Mi 4 6:13.54 0:11.6

5 Christian Dimaplas 7 872 Lakewood 5 6:16.46 0:14.5

6 Ben Friesen-Guhr 7 934 Newton Middle 6 6:19.09 0:17.1

7 Rylan  Humphrey 7 974 Salina South M 7 6:20.22 0:18.3

8 Inavion Lewis 7 884 Lakewood 8 6:25.38 0:23.4

9 Jesseph Kale 7 467 Derby North Mi 9 6:27.80 0:25.8

10 Toller Phipps 7 476 Derby North Mi 10 6:29.69 0:27.7

11 Wesley Wurm 7 923 McPherson Mid 11 6:29.73 0:27.8

12 Franke Evan 7 459 Derby North Mi (12) 6:33.28 0:31.3

13 Jack Seybert 7 852 Hutchinson Mid 13 6:34.11 0:32.2

14 Hedden Alex 7 453 Derby North Mi (14) 6:35.55 0:33.6

15 Waren Taylor 7 477 Derby North Mi - 6:36.01 0:34.1

16 Ben Crawford 7 929 Newton Middle 15 6:39.79 0:37.8

17 Trenton Cooksey 7 491 Derby Middle S 16 6:40.57 0:38.6

18 Michael Morgan 7 919 McPherson Mid 17 6:44.79 0:42.8

19 Cooper Cobb 7 869 Lakewood 18 6:51.64 0:49.7

20 Bailey Kazyak 7 503 Derby Middle S 19 6:53.68 0:51.7

21 Caleb Koontz 7 938 Newton Middle (20) 6:54.41 0:52.5

22 Anthony Martinez 7 975 Salina South M 21 6:55.05 0:53.1

23 Cody Eye 7 932 Newton Middle (22) 6:57.62 0:55.7

24 Andrew Cloud 7 482 Derby Middle S 23 6:58.09 0:56.1

25 Charlie Stansfield 7 483 Derby Middle S (24) 6:58.21 0:56.3

26 Joshua Everhart 7 910 McPherson Mid (25) 7:00.42 0:58.5

27 Carson Thrailkill 7 589 Derby Middle S (26) 7:00.89 0:58.9

28 Nolan Soukup 7 894 Lakewood (27) 7:01.02 0:59.1

29 Stanton Blake 7 455 Derby North Mi - 7:01.55 0:59.6

30 Caleb Ybarra 7 856 Hutchinson Mid 28 7:03.66 1:01.7

31 Gavin Dodge 7 874 Lakewood (29) 7:05.14 1:03.2

32 Dylan Petz 7 941 Newton Middle - 7:06.39 1:04.4

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

33 Nolan Puckett 7 888 Lakewood - 7:06.79 1:04.8

34 Day Caleb 7 456 Derby North Mi - 7:08.33 1:06.4

35 Joseph Gogadi 7 972 Salina South M 30 7:10.23 1:08.3

36 Simon Boese 7 906 McPherson Mid (31) 7:11.46 1:09.5

37 Bobby Southern 7 948 Newton Middle - 7:11.80 1:09.8

38 Brayden Keane 7 916 McPherson Mid - 7:14.34 1:12.4

39 Edwards Aiden 7 452 Derby North Mi - 7:15.49 1:13.5

40 Joey Thiessen 7 950 Newton Middle - 7:20.44 1:18.5

41 Trey Collins 7 870 Lakewood - 7:22.57 1:20.6

42 Lucas Nutter 7 886 Lakewood - 7:32.13 1:30.2

43 Ty Kraemer 7 917 McPherson Mid - 7:33.59 1:31.6

44 Damien Anderson 7 868 Lakewood - 7:39.83 1:37.9

45 Pierre Mason 7 511 Derby Middle S - 7:42.24 1:40.3

46 Connor Olson 7 920 McPherson Mid - 7:47.79 1:45.8

47 Ethan Lorimor 7 885 Lakewood - 7:55.30 1:53.3

48 Elder Josh 7 466 Derby North Mi - 7:56.06 1:54.1

49 Andrew Fields 7 876 Lakewood - 8:07.33 2:05.4

50 Frizzell Hunter 7 462 Derby North Mi - 8:13.58 2:11.6

51 Evan Howard 7 844 Hutchinson Mid (32) 8:14.72 2:12.8

52 Jhordan Brown 7 907 McPherson Mid - 8:25.84 2:23.9

53 Sprecker Eric 7 458 Derby North Mi - 8:33.43 2:31.5

54 Sam Revel 7 944 Newton Middle - 8:37.05 2:35.1

55 Relf Jordan 7 465 Derby North Mi - 8:44.21 2:42.3

56 Kelvin Peterson 7 921 McPherson Mid - 8:47.86 2:45.9

57 Chad Boone 7 488 Derby Middle S - 8:52.10 2:50.1

58 Colson Hicks 7 914 McPherson Mid - 8:55.78 2:53.8

59 Seamus Pope 7 851 Hutchinson Mid (33) 9:01.85 2:59.9

60 Tristan Welliver 7 593 Derby Middle S - 9:05.31 3:03.4

61 Aiden Hernandez 7 502 Derby Middle S - 10:02.91 4:01.0

62 Kyser Lamb 7 504 Derby Middle S - 10:35.68 4:33.7
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Salina South MS 14 3-4-7(10)(11) 20:20 6:47

2 Derby Middle School 21 2-5-14(18)(20) 20:41 6:54

3 Derby North Middle S 28 6-9-13(17)(19) 20:58 7:00

4 Hutchinson Middle Sc 44 1-21-22(24)(25) 21:32 7:11

5 McPherson Middle Sc 49 8-15-26(28)(29) 21:59 7:20

6 Lakewood 51 12-16-23(27)(30) 22:01 7:21

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Stella Foster 7 830 Hutchinson Mid 1 6:23.61 ---

2 Gretta McEntire 7 772 Derby Middle S 2 6:35.31 0:12.4

3 Kylie Arnold 7 953 Salina South M 3 6:39.10 0:16.1

4 Grace Allen 7 952 Salina South M 4 6:45.66 0:22.7

5 Audrey Steinert 7 777 Derby Middle S 5 6:51.05 0:28.1

6 Albright Mackenly 7 792 Derby North Mi 6 6:53.25 0:30.3

7 Lainey Brown 7 956 Salina South M 7 6:54.60 0:31.6

8 Abigail Lawrence 7 899 McPherson Mid 8 6:56.28 0:33.3

9 Morgan McComas 8 794 Derby North Mi 9 6:57.05 0:34.1

10 Kalysa Hamel 7 961 Salina South M (10) 7:01.50 0:38.5

11 Sydney Peterson 7 967 Salina South M (11) 7:02.53 0:39.6

12 Bethany  Schulte 7 866 Lakewood 12 7:02.66 0:39.7

13 Monaghan Abigal 7 781 Derby North Mi 13 7:06.92 0:44.0

14 Ella Mayes 7 925 Newton Middle - 7:10.59 0:47.6

15 Lainey Howard 7 962 Salina South M - 7:13.36 0:50.4

16 Selah Herrera 7 769 Derby Middle S 14 7:14.46 0:51.5

17 Reiley Bartel 7 895 McPherson Mid 15 7:15.06 0:52.1

18 Cora White 7 867 Lakewood 16 7:15.93 0:53.0

19 Medina Frani 7 789 Derby North Mi (17) 7:16.69 0:53.7

20 Jennifer Simon 7 775 Derby Middle S (18) 7:17.92 0:55.0

21 Cooper Brooke 7 784 Derby North Mi (19) 7:21.35 0:58.4

22 Brooklynn Needham 7 965 Salina South M - 7:25.75 1:02.8

23 Alexis Silva 7 774 Derby Middle S (20) 7:27.51 1:04.6

24 Whalen Monica 7 795 Derby North Mi - 7:28.75 1:05.8

25 Claire Barnes 7 828 Hutchinson Mid 21 7:33.39 1:10.4

26 Hayley Rodriguez 7 836 Hutchinson Mid 22 7:34.55 1:11.6

27 Emery Squires 7 776 Derby Middle S - 7:36.26 1:13.3

28 Samantha  Lees 7 791 Derby North Mi - 7:36.86 1:13.9

29 Annalyse Chamberlin 7 957 Salina South M - 7:39.92 1:17.0

30 Aundrea Martinez 7 863 Lakewood 23 7:41.55 1:18.6

31 Sadye Patterson 7 835 Hutchinson Mid (24) 7:42.64 1:19.7

32 Kaylee Unruh 7 839 Hutchinson Mid (25) 7:43.17 1:20.2

33 Avery Sears 7 773 Derby Middle S - 7:43.27 1:20.3

34 Emmy Latham 7 964 Salina South M - 7:45.35 1:22.4

35 Evangeline Elder 7 897 McPherson Mid 26 7:47.44 1:24.5

36 Moeder Marlee 7 793 Derby North Mi - 7:47.94 1:25.0

37 Addie Weisaar 7 970 Salina South M - 7:48.20 1:25.2

38 Brynne Hobart 7 832 Hutchinson Mid - 7:50.00 1:27.0

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

39 Katrina Turner 7 779 Derby Middle S - 7:51.23 1:28.3

40 Katelyn Botz 7 860 Lakewood (27) 7:52.16 1:29.2

41 Bridget McAdam 7 771 Derby Middle S - 7:54.33 1:31.4

42 Marissa Pearcy 7 902 McPherson Mid (28) 7:56.96 1:34.0

43 Elly Greenwood 7 768 Derby Middle S - 8:00.58 1:37.6

44 Adriana Villalobos 7 903 McPherson Mid (29) 8:09.05 1:46.1

45 Ebony Patton 7 901 McPherson Mid - 8:16.13 1:53.2

46 Zoe Norton 7 966 Salina South M - 8:16.69 1:53.7

47 Kenya Flescher 7 960 Salina South M - 8:26.98 2:04.0

48 Riley Brown 7 896 McPherson Mid - 8:30.12 2:07.2

49 Katelynn Tiffany 7 778 Derby Middle S - 8:31.20 2:08.2

50 Soto Elise 7 788 Derby North Mi - 8:37.96 2:15.0

51 Zoe Burmaster 7 861 Lakewood (30) 8:39.39 2:16.4

52 Camdyn Wade 7 780 Derby Middle S - 8:40.58 2:17.6

53 Katelyn Dilbeck 7 829 Hutchinson Mid - 8:54.15 2:31.2

54 Kendall Meininger 7 834 Hutchinson Mid - 9:10.03 2:47.1

55 Shelby Stolzenburg 7 969 Salina South M - 9:21.78 2:58.8

56 Tori Mae 7 770 Derby Middle S - 9:53.26 3:30.3

57 Allison Blandin 7 924 Newton Middle - 10:01.24 3:38.3

58 Analaura Edwards 7 766 Derby Middle S - 10:01.32 3:38.4

59 Lydia Swank 7 838 Hutchinson Mid - 10:35.45 4:12.5

60 Emily Fincher 7 898 McPherson Mid - 12:11.84 5:48.9
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Newton Middle Schoo 14 2-5-7(8)(9) 27:44 9:15

2 Hutchinson Middle Sc 22 1-10-11(17)(19) 28:14 9:25

3 Derby Middle School 33 6-13-14(20)(22) 29:15 9:45

4 Lakewood 35 4-15-16(25)(26) 29:27 9:49

5 McPherson Middle Sc 54 3-23-28(31)(33) 30:48 10:16

6 Salina South MS 62 12-18-32 33:01 11:01

7 Derby North Middle S 72 21-24-27(29)(30) 32:14 10:45

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Bobby Garland 8 842 Hutchinson Mid 1 8:53.28 ---

2 Luke Schmidt 8 946 Newton Middle 2 9:06.03 0:13.1

3 Cody Achilles 8 904 McPherson Mid 3 9:07.47 0:14.5

4 Nathan Farmer 8 875 Lakewood 4 9:08.82 0:15.9

5 Creed Ekerberg 8 931 Newton Middle 5 9:10.47 0:17.5

6 Cameron Shaner 8 578 Derby Middle S 6 9:11.62 0:18.7

7 Santiago Fernandez 8 933 Newton Middle 7 9:26.99 0:34.0

8 Alex Sanchez 8 945 Newton Middle (8) 9:27.46 0:34.5

9 Elijah Edwards 8 930 Newton Middle (9) 9:28.79 0:35.8

10 Jake Huhs 8 845 Hutchinson Mid 10 9:37.40 0:44.4

11 Jack Petermann 8 849 Hutchinson Mid 11 9:43.11 0:50.2

12 Alex Littlejohn 8 940 Newton Middle - 9:48.69 0:55.7

13 Nick Highsmith 8 973 Salina South M 12 9:56.47 1:03.5

14 Dylan Roe 8 529 Derby Middle S 13 9:57.46 1:04.5

15 Jonathan  Cambell 8 490 Derby Middle S 14 10:05.21 1:12.3

16 Jacob Deleon 8 871 Lakewood 15 10:08.76 1:15.8

17 McCabe Green 8 878 Lakewood 16 10:08.98 1:16.0

18 John Koontz 8 939 Newton Middle - 10:09.03 1:16.1

19 Brett Stewart 8 854 Hutchinson Mid (17) 10:09.86 1:16.9

20 Trev Golubski 8 935 Newton Middle - 10:14.49 1:21.5

21 Nick  Schutz 8 978 Salina South M 18 10:17.57 1:24.6

22 Kyle Stenzel 8 949 Newton Middle - 10:21.13 1:28.2

23 Kolton Sims 8 853 Hutchinson Mid (19) 10:27.91 1:35.0

24 Braiden Bankston 8 486 Derby Middle S (20) 10:32.02 1:39.1

25 Moeder Max 8 469 Derby North Mi 21 10:32.32 1:39.4

26 Bryce Schreiber 8 560 Derby Middle S (22) 10:32.76 1:39.8

27 Collin Westfall 8 582 Derby Middle S - 10:35.27 1:42.3

28 Liam Seron 8 922 McPherson Mid 23 10:40.46 1:47.5

29 Wyatt Johnson 8 846 Hutchinson Mid - 10:42.26 1:49.3

30 Eric Wagner 8 951 Newton Middle - 10:43.97 1:51.0

31 Jakob Senn 8 947 Newton Middle - 10:46.79 1:53.8

32 Sam Griffitt 8 461 Derby North Mi 24 10:48.59 1:55.6

33 Collister Ryan 8 891 Lakewood (25) 10:48.77 1:55.8

34 Collin Geinsler 8 877 Lakewood (26) 10:48.95 1:56.0

35 Avery Regier 8 890 Lakewood - 10:50.73 1:57.8

36 Juan Porras 8 943 Newton Middle - 10:52.30 1:59.3

37 Peyton Lake 8 468 Derby North Mi 27 10:52.72 1:59.8

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd)
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

38 Landon Cooper 8 493 Derby Middle S - 10:55.35 2:02.4

39 Ryan Sheahan 8 893 Lakewood - 10:55.65 2:02.7

40 Lance Goering 8 843 Hutchinson Mid - 10:57.42 2:04.5

41 Will Ryan 8 892 Lakewood - 10:57.95 2:05.0

42 Sam Boese 8 905 McPherson Mid 28 10:59.22 2:06.3

43 Tyler Lang 8 848 Hutchinson Mid - 11:03.11 2:10.2

44 Ashton Duft 8 495 Derby Middle S - 11:07.72 2:14.8

45 Jacob Unruh 8 855 Hutchinson Mid - 11:13.14 2:20.2

46 Auston Rageth 8 889 Lakewood - 11:15.43 2:22.5

47 Kiedis Lavender 8 882 Lakewood - 11:16.07 2:23.1

48 Noah Bachicha 8 485 Derby Middle S - 11:18.67 2:25.7

49 Alexis Jasso 8 879 Lakewood - 11:19.65 2:26.7

50 Raif Morgan 8 473 Derby North Mi (29) 11:21.68 2:28.7

51 Ben Dixon 8 873 Lakewood - 11:29.13 2:36.2

52 Logan  Johnson 8 881 Lakewood - 11:30.02 2:37.1

53 Jacob Phillips 8 942 Newton Middle - 11:30.93 2:38.0

54 Aysun Probasco 8 520 Derby Middle S - 11:43.06 2:50.1

55 Austin Phinney 8 850 Hutchinson Mid - 11:53.83 3:00.9

56 Jeshua Foss 8 501 Derby Middle S - 11:59.01 3:06.1

57 Brandon Whitehurst 8 480 Derby North Mi (30) 12:00.99 3:08.0

58 Teemont Chay 8 457 Derby North Mi - 12:03.35 3:10.4

59 Josue Jimenez 8 880 Lakewood - 12:05.07 3:12.1

60 DaQuession Lewis 8 883 Lakewood - 12:17.57 3:24.6

61 Monk Isaiah 8 463 Derby North Mi - 12:28.25 3:35.3

62 Brennan Pavey 8 887 Lakewood - 12:28.28 3:35.3

63 Zane Harder 8 936 Newton Middle - 12:33.57 3:40.6

64 Alex Houston 8 915 McPherson Mid (31) 12:37.96 3:45.0

65 Blagg Austin 8 454 Derby North Mi - 12:46.10 3:53.1

66 Gabriel Garcia 8 971 Salina South M 32 12:46.11 3:53.2

67 Zac Butler 8 908 McPherson Mid (33) 13:34.10 4:41.1

68 Ben Palivan 8 474 Derby North Mi - 14:18.38 5:25.4

69 Alexander Fagan 8 911 McPherson Mid - 14:23.64 5:30.7

70 Zachery Bryan 8 841 Hutchinson Mid - 14:46.77 5:53.8
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TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score Scoring Order Total Avg.

1 Salina South MS 9 1-3-5(8)(13) 31:44 10:35

2 Derby North Middle S 21 2-9-10(15) 34:13 11:25

3 Derby Middle School 22 4-7-11 34:31 11:31

4 Lakewood 34 6-12-16 38:38 12:53

5 Hutchinson Middle Sc 49 14-17-18 44:30 14:50

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap

1 Haley Krous 8 963 Salina South M 1 10:13.87 ---

2 Draya Baker 8 783 Derby North Mi 2 10:23.43 0:10.5

3 Morgan Fischer 8 959 Salina South M 3 10:34.16 0:21.2

4 Aneesa Abdul-Hameed 8 764 Derby Middle S 4 10:48.73 0:35.8

5 Sarah Schrage 8 968 Salina South M 5 10:55.58 0:42.6

6 Alex Adams 8 858 Lakewood 6 11:09.00 0:56.0

7 Layla Gonzalez 8 767 Derby Middle S 7 11:15.32 1:02.4

8 Catalina Palacios 8 900 McPherson Mid - 11:21.80 1:08.8

9 Acacia Penner 8 926 Newton Middle - 11:22.65 1:09.7

10 Kaitlyn  Bergmann 8 954 Salina South M (8) 11:29.18 1:16.2

11 Kaylee Curtis 8 787 Derby North Mi 9 11:29.19 1:16.2

12 Syrah Caughron 8 785 Derby North Mi 10 12:20.04 2:07.1

13 Adonijah Cummings 8 765 Derby Middle S 11 12:26.06 2:13.1

14 Olivia Moore 8 865 Lakewood 12 12:31.14 2:18.2

15 Christina Easley 8 958 Salina South M (13) 12:46.63 2:33.7

16 Maritza Jimenez 8 833 Hutchinson Mid 14 13:09.06 2:56.1

17 Bell Chelse 8 786 Derby North Mi (15) 14:19.62 4:06.7

18 Amanda Hays 8 862 Lakewood 16 14:57.53 4:44.6

19 Kaitlynn Gibson 8 831 Hutchinson Mid 17 15:29.64 5:16.7

20 Kira Sheppard 8 837 Hutchinson Mid 18 15:50.83 5:37.9
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